

**ENCE ENERGÍA Y CELULOSA, S.A.** (the "**Company**"), pursuant to the Securities Market legislation, communicates the following

## **INSIDE INFORMATION**

The Company has learned that the Supreme Court has upheld the appeals filed against the judgments of the National Court in relation to the extension of the concession on land in the maritime-terrestrial public domain on which the Pontevedra biofactory is located, confirming its legality.

The Company will provide more information as soon as it has access to the content of the ruling.

Madrid, 7 February 2023